Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190305 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5267 District:05

Counties: MARION

Road Name: I-75 WILDWOOD WEIGH STATION REPAIRS

Limits: 36210000

Project(s): 44031115201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.136 Miles Contract Days: 550

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/05/19

Total Proposal Length: 1.136 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: $14,291,803.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rigid pavement reconstruction of

the northbound and southbound weigh-in-motion station, northbound and southbound

acceleration lanes, pile supported roadway reconstruction, pond rehabilitation, lighting

retrofit, ADA improvements, and signing and pavement markings along SR 93 (I-75)

within the Weigh In Motion Station from MP 1.861 to MP 3.322 approximately 1.461

miles in Marion County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5267

ALT Item Description Unit

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44031115201) LS
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44031115201) LS
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED
0102- 74- 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6' ED
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED
0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN ED
0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT ED
0104- 1- ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS SY
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC
0107- 2- MOWING AC
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44031115201) LS
0110- 4- 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION CYy
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT CYy
0160- 4- TYPE B STABILIZATION SY
0285-701- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY
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Quantity

1.000
1.000
9,826.000
29,700.000
1,100.000
578.000
1,156.000
1,156.000
1,156.000
316.000
25,536.000
13.000
620.140
786.320
1.000
43,234.000
11,068.200
4,002.100
75,335.000
57,908.000
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ALT

ltem
0339- 1-
0350- 3-13
0350- 3- 17
0350- 5-
0352- 70-
0353- 70-
0400- 2- 4
0400- 2-10
0400- 9-
0415- 1- 4
0415- 1- 9
0425- 4-
0425- 5-
0430-830-
0446- 1- 1
0446-71- 1
0458- 1-11

0520- 2- 4
0520- 5-51
0520- 70-
0522- 1-
0527- 2-
0538- 1-
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-12
0700- 2-13
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2- 16
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-102
0700- 7-500
0700- 11-262

0700- 12- 50
0710- 90-
0711- 17-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5267
Description

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12"
PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 14"
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:
GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT
CONC CLASS I, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE
CONCRETE CLASS Il, APPROACH SLABS
BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER
REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
INLETS, ADJUST
MANHOLE, ADJUST
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE
EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD
EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&l
POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

GUARDRAIL RESET

PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44031115201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, RELOCATE

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20
SF

SIGN BEACON, RELOCATE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44031115201)

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY
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Unit
TN
SY
SY
LF
SY
CcYy
CYy
CY
SY
LB
LB
EA
EA
CcYy
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
LF
SY
SY
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA

AS
LS
SF

Quantity

25.600
4,532.000
54,465.000
85,627.000
84,106.000
208.100
749.100
108.400
1,880.000
102,929.000
21,784.000
8.000
3.000
5.000
20,091.000
1,864.000
96.000

1,346.000
1,330.000
1,434.000
293.000
48.000
754.000
23,627.000
7,945.000
1.000

107.000
39.000
117.000
2.000
4.000
9.000
4.000
1.000
31.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
1.000
5,109.000

Page 9



Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5267

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0003 Lighting
0715-21- 2 LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR EA 136.000

EXISTING LUMINAIRE
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